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destination marketing association of the west

Upcoming Events!

DMA West Leadership Summit for CEOs

July 30 - August 1, 2018

Marcus Whitman Hotel ¢ Walla Walla, Washington ¢ www.wallawalla.org
FEATURED SESSION: “DMOs’ Evolving Role in Community

and Economic Development” with Paul Ouimet, Managing Director,
DestinationNEXT Initiative

DMA West Education Summit & Vendor Showcase
and Best Idea Program

September 11-13, 2018

The Riverside Hotel  Boise, Idaho ¢ Boise CVB ¢ www.boise.org
SUMMIT TRACKS: Sales | Marketing | Product Development

Attendance Scholarships Available | Save SSS on Registration & Lodging

from the DMA West Education & Research Foundation
Applications at www.dmawest.org/foundation/scholarships/
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH GEORGIA
JUNE 24-29, 2018 | UNERSTY OF NORTH G

Presented By:
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PARTNERSHIP SUMMIT .

[JsOUTHEAST TOURISM SOCIETY

JULY 17-19, 2018

CAPITOL HILL
WASHINGTON, D.C.

REGISTER TODAY

AT SOUTHEASTTOURISM .ORG


https://southeasttourism.org/marketing-college/
https://southeasttourism.org/marketing-college/

City Nation Place Americas is the

* . forum for place branding and place
marketing for nations, regions, states
& and cities across the USA, Canada,
Americas Latin America and the Caribbean.
.
* - 25% Discount
-
To celebrate Miles Partnership being a Sponsor Partner,
you can SAVE 25% off the delegate fee
s XK RESONANCE (applies to new bookings only).
NYU | seorsssionaL stuies -

‘BOOK NOW and use code MILES25

citynationplace.com/americas
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The State of the American Traveler

0o Conducted since 2006

o Online survey

The State of the
American Traveler
TECHNOQLOGY EDITION

o0 Survey invitation sent to a nationally
representative sample of US adults

o Total sample of 2,000+ American
leisure travelers

0 Examines traveler sentiment,
motivations & behaviors

Destination ¢ Analysts

The Technology Edition

o Today: April 2018 results
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DIGITAL
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DEFINITION: A “DIGITAL INFLUENCER”
IS a person who has established credibility
online and who shares their opinions and
experiences with a large audience. This
can include bloggers, travel writers,
YouTube personalities and/or persons with
large followings on social media (Twitter,

Instagram, Facebook, Pinterest, etc.)




Digital Influencers

Question: In the past 12
months, have you used the
opinions of a DIGITAL
INFLUENCER to help plan any

leisure travel?

ldon't

Yes know,
18.3% "/ 6.0%

No,
75.7%

Base: All respondents. (2018 = 2,021 completed

surveys. )



Digital Influencers

Question: In the past
12 months, have you
used the opinions of a
DIGITAL INFLUENCER
to help plan any

leisure travel?

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

36.8%

19.9%
8.0%
Millennials Gen Xers Baby
Boomers

Base: All respondents. (2018 = 2,021 completed

surveys. )

1.7%

—

Pre-Boomers



Digital Influencers

Question: Which of the
following decisions were

effected by the posts of
DIGITAL INFLUENCERS?

Base: All respondents. (2018 = 2,021 completed

surveys. )

Destinations visited
Restaurants or dining

Hotel or other lodging

Tours or day trips

Outdoor recreation activities

Places to shop (in a destination)

Museums, performing arts or cultural
attractions

Personal safety tips
Airlines, train or cruise lines

Products to buy and use during travel

Local transportation options (bus, taxi, bike,
etc.)

0%

10%

20%

2

26.

21.6%

21.4%

30%

31.1%

29.7%

9.5%

28.1%

5%

25.1%

40%

45.1%

43.2%

50%

55.1%

60%

70%



Digital Influencers

Question: Which of the
following types of places or
destinations did DIGITAL
INFLUENCERS inspire you to

visit?

Base: All respondents. (2018 = 2,021 completed

surveys. )

Beach destination or resort || GGG 26.6%
National Park |G 21.7%
Large city or urban area || GG 39.7%
Theme or amusement park ||| GG 37.7%
Scenic drive or byway || GG 35.3%
state or regional park || TG 35.3%
Mountain destination or... ||| NGz 30.9%
Nation or country |G 30.2%
Small to mid-sized cities || GGG 27.5%

Desert destination or resort | 23.0%

Rural or agritourism... | 18.6%
NONE OF THESE || 2.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%



PROTESTING AGAINST NEW TECHNOLOGY — THE EARLY DAYS
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Technology Adoption Amongst Travelers 2018

The Five Segments of Traveler Technology Adopters

I Early Majority (33.9%.) - Interest in advanced technologies

drops off sharply with this group, as does the degree of
‘ Bl Late Majority (33.0%) - These travelers approach new control they personally have in travel planning decisions.
technology with skepticism, and show a large gap in Overall, this group travels less often and consumes less
metrics tracked compared to the Early Majority. Far travel content.
less likely to have children at home, but much more
likely to be married, they tend to be older men and B Early Adopters (13.1%) - A close cousin to the

take the fewest leisure trips annually. Innovator, Early Adopters enjoy exploring new
technologies. They're also ethnically diverse
(only 54.7% Caucasian), but have lower incomes
than Innovators. Their measured interest in new
‘ Il Laggards (11.7%) - The last to adopt technologies for travel planning far outpaces the
a technical innovation, most are Baby Early Majority.
Boomers, They are predominantly
male, and travel slightly less than the % Innovators (8.3%) - The first to adopt new
norm. They are the least likely to travel technologies, Innovators are mostly
have an income over $80K and Millennials (48.9%) and Gen-Xers (37.4%).
are the most likely group to be They travel the most and have the largest
Caucasian suburban dwellers. annual travel budgets. They are much more
ethnically diverse and are far less risk averse,
but much more likely to “completely call the
I I | I shots” in making their travel decisions.
| ' ' I i1 F

LAGGARDS LATE MAJORITY EARLY MAJORITY EARLY ADOPTERS
(11.7%) (33.0%) (33.9%) {13.1%)
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Technology Adoption Amongst Travelers 2018

The Five Segments of Traveler Technology Adopters

‘ I Early Majority (33.9%.) - Interest in advanced techneclogies

drops off sharply with this group, as does the degree of
‘ B Late Majority (33.0%) - These travelers approach new control they personally have in travel planning decisions.
technology with skepticism, and show a large gap in Overall, this group travels less often and consumes less
metrics tracked compared to the Early Majority. Far travel content.
less likely to have children at home, but much more
likely to be married, they tend to be older men and ‘ B Early Adopters (13.1%) - A close cousin to the

take the fewest leisure trips annually. Innovator, Early Adopters enjoy exploring new

technologies. They're also ethnically diverse

(only 54.7% Caucasian), but have lower incomes
than Innovators. Their measured interest in new
‘ Il Laggards (11.7%) - The last to adopt technologies for travel planning far outpaces the
a technical innovation, most are Baby Early Majority.
Boomers, They are predominantly
male, and travel slightly less than the ; | Innovators (8.3%) - The first to adopt new
norm. They are the least likely to travel technologies, Innovators are mostly
have an income over $80K and Millennials (48.9%) and Gen-Xers (37.4%).
are the most likely group to be They travel the most and have the largest
Caucasian suburban dwellers. annual travel budgets. They are much more
ethnically diverse and are far less risk averse,
but much more likely to "completely call the
I I | I I shots” in making their travel decisions.
_—y | I l he.

LAGGARDS LATE MAJORITY EARLY MAJORITY EARLY ADOPTERS
(11.7%) (33.0%) (33.9%) {13.1%) I
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Our Model — 4 Components, 5 Questions

Enthusiasm for technology adoption

Interest in keeping up with latest in travel tech

Expectations for future benefits of technology (for travel)

Adoption of the most ubiquitous travel technologies into their lives

o Engagement with others using social media (proxy - use)

o Intensity of use of mobile phones in planning (proxy - use)



Technology Adoption Amongst Travelers

40%
36.0%

37.2%
32.19% 33.0% 33.4% I 33.9%
. 0

35%
m2016  m®2017 2018
30%
25%
20%
14.1%

15% 1175% 12.6%  13.1%

10.2%q9_ 79,
10% 8.0% 8:3%

I I 6.5%
) I I
0%

Laggards Late Adopters Early Majority Early adopters Innovators
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WHY EARLY
ADOPTERS AND
INNOVATORS ARE
WORTH GOING
AFTER
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#1 - They Travel More

Leisure Trips

n

w

Taken in the Past

N

=

Laggards Late Early Early Innovators
Adopters  Majority  adopters

12 Months

o

Base: All respondents. (2,021 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Analysts



#2 - They're Gung-ho to Travel More

80%
70%
60% Expect to Travel
50%
40% .
30% More in Next 12
20%
6 asy l Months
Laggards Late Early Early Innovators

Adopters Majority adopters

Base: All respondents. (2,021 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Anaiysts



#3 - They're Big Spenders

M . 6,000 $5,458

4,000 $3,465 $3,349

3,092 ’

Annual Travel s

2,000
Budget 000

0
Laggards Late Early Early Innovators

Adopters Majority adopters

Base: All respondents. (2,021 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Analysts



#4 - They're a Diversity Marketer's Dream

100% 92.8%

90% 87.3%

oo 70.4%

ot sso%  601% Percent

50%

40% °

o Reporting as
20%

o Caucasian

Laggards Late Early Early Innovators
Adopters  Majority  adopters

Base: All respondents. (2,021 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Analysts



#5 - Theyre Concentrated in Urban MSAs

Live in an

Urban Area

Destination ¢Anaiysts

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

44.6%

39.4%
28.1%

B - I I
: .

Laggards Late Early Early Innovators
Adopters Majority adopters

Base: All respondents. (2,021 completed surveys.)



#6 - They're Connected to Other Travelers

100%

80%

60%
40%
0%

Laggards Late Early Early
Adopters Majority adopters

Base: All respondents. (2,021 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Anaiysts

Innovators

DESTINATION INFLUENCED
BY WORD OF MOUTH (FOR
A TRIP THEY WANT TO
TAKE THIS YEAR)



#/ - They're People You Want in Your Destination!

90%
80%
70%

60% Generally Consider

50%
40%
20% Themselves to be
20%
0%

Laggards Late Adopters Early Majority Early adopters Innovators

Base: All respondents. 2,021 completed surveys.

Destination ¢Analysts



Top Tech

Interest
& Usage




APP Usage

Q: In the PAST TWELVE
(12) MONTHS, have you
used any travel-related
APPs to help you in travel

planning?

m 2018 w2017 2016

27%
Yes 32%

29%
72.9%
No 8.1%
71.4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )

Destination ¢Anaiysts



APP Usage

w2018 2017 2016

1 Gg 6%

Online Travel Agency (Expedia, Hotels.com, etc.) e ay 1.6%
| .
Hotel (Company specific, Hyatt, Hilton, Marriott, etc.) 4:298;;/‘% TO p G rOWth B
. (]
I 47.1%
Recommendations (TripAdvisor, Yelp, Trippy, etc.) 48.3% . .
il Itinerary builders +24%
I 43,
Airline 47,2%
44.5%
I 25.5%
Weather 3%.334910%
I 25,
Hotel (Last minute travel deals) Zig 1/01“’% .
. (] L]
I 20.99 MOSt DeClIne
Transportation (Local transportation system) 22% ( ‘:{}o
. 0
o . L —— 20.0% Weather -24%
Destination-specific (State or city tourism office) 21.2% 1%
. (] - -
|  — 15 2, Travel Logistics Mgmt. -22%
Transportation (Bus, Ferry or train) s 152,/.9%
. (]
. . . 10.8%
Itinerary builder 6.68%8%
Luggage tracking 9185 %
9.3%
Travel logistics management (Tripit, tripcase) ] 8.41% % Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017
’ 18:3%) =2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )
_ 0,
Language translation .’?25?
5.2%

0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70% Destination ¢Ana[yst5



GOOg le Tri PS APP Q: Have you ever used the Google Trips

APP?
2018
14.1¢
Yes %
14.9%
84.39
No %
83.3%
1.79
| don't know %
1.9%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys,
2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )
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APP Usage

Q: In the PAST TWELVE (12) MONTHS, have you used

any travel-related APPs to help you in travel planning?

60%
50%
40%

30%

20%

10% l .
0%

Q: Have you ever used the Google Trips
APP?

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

0% 3.0% 0.8%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )

Destination ¢Analysts



Google-Curated Content
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Google-Curated Content

S e P Q: How frequently do you

o — .
el Rtk Google's Knowledge Panel

San Francisco - Wikipedia 2 »
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Google-Curated Content

Q: How frequently do you use Google-curated
destination content to plan your leisure trips? (Select

one)
m 2018 2017 2016

I 9.0%

Always use 11.4%
10.3%

P 17.5%

Usually use 17.1%
20.0%

P 23.3%

Sometimes use 24.2%
28.9%

P 14.1%

Rarely use 16.7%
15.4%

P 36.1%

Never use 30.5%
25.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )

Use, by Generation

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Usually use

19.0%

9.2%
33.1%

18.4%
& ©

Always use
2.4% .
7.3% 0.8%

0.8%

Q’." Q‘...

Destination ¢ Analysts




Q: How much would you trust the content,
opinions and advice available of Google-

curated destination content?

w2018 2017

ways 13.5%
trustworthy
11.2%

Usually

()
trustworthy 33.4%
- I 380
Sometimes
trustworthy
37.8%
Rarel - 6.4%
Y 0
trustworthy 7.0%
4.8%
0% 20% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )

Trust, by Generation

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Usually trustworthy

Always trustworthy

5.7% 3.0%

36.9% 37.9%

Destination ¢Ana[ysts



Google-Curated Content vs. DMO Content

m 2018 2017 2016

| trust the local tourism office T 14.4%

much more | 16.5% Q: Which content, opinions and
I trust the local tourism office _2121553% advice would you generally trust
more py
25.8% L.
D 5.7 more? A local visitor
Neutral - | trust them both the 4306.3/)
same 49.0% bureau/tourism office or Google-
| trust Google-curated content i 7'6%
more e curated content? (Select one)
| trust Google-curated content 1 fg:f’
much more 1.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )

Destination ¢ Analysts



VR Headsets Q: Have you heard of Virtual
Reality Headsets before taking this

survey?
) _ 2017 2016
|
Yes 83.6%
63.1%
No 14.7%
34.6%
| don't know I 1.7%
| 2.3%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072
Destination ¢ Ana Ly sts completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )



Q: Have you used a Virtual Reality Headset to help
plan any leisure travel?

2017 = 2016
Yes 10.7%
7.0%
No 88.2%
91.6%
| don't know 1.1%
1.4%
0‘% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072

DESti nation ¢ A na Ly sts completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )



Q: If good content were available to you, how
interested would you be in using a Virtual
Reality Headset to research leisure destinations
you are considering visiting? (Select one)

Q: Overall, how valuable do you think
a Virtual Reality Headset could be to
you in helping you plan your leisure
travels? (Select one)

m 2018 2017 2016
2018 2017 2016
P 20.4%
Very interested 26.5% * 0 [ 16.5%
22.9% 465 /O Extremely valuable 20.6%
=T 16.9% 36.2
26.1% \ 0
Interested 26.8% 7% /0
23.6% Valuable 20.8%
: 19.7%
MR 2.7% —
29.9%
Neutral 21.9% o Of some value 27.7%
25.5% 32.5%
. B 139 P 25.1%
Uninterested 10.5%0 Of no value 20.9%
12.6% 21.8%
S 17.0% W 8.8%
Very uninterested 14.4% I don't know 10.0%
15.3% 9.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 =

2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )



Real Tlme VideO Q: Have you heard of Real-time

Video before taking this survey?

Qutrigger Resorts was live — at @ Walkiki, Hawail,
March @ at 8:43pm - Honolulu, HI - &

Wow, Walkiki. 2 If you're digging the view, you'll DEFINITELY love this: [ ] 2018 2017 2016

pLetk Iy T 08r
This special edition of #AlohaFridayLIVE is coming along with a very rare
treat! \We've got an epic £i Flash Sale ) going on right now at Oufrigger

Reef Waikiki Beach Resort, but hurry! This sale is ends in days. Get
R _ 55 : 3%

Yes 54.3%
38.2%

No 43.5%
58.8%

N 37%

: ; | don't know 2.2%
3.0%

Y Like [ Comment &> Share
— E 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072
Destination ¢ Ana Ly sts completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )



Q: Have you used Real-time Video to help plan any leisure travel?

m 2018 2017 2016

Yes, by Generation
T 1ss% 60%
Yes 16.2% 50%
10.1%
40%
0,
No 81.7%
87.9% 20%
| 1.7% 10%
e 0.8%
I don't know 2.1% 0% 4.5%
2.0% Millennial Generation X Baby Pre-boomers
Boomers

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 =
2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )
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Q: In general, how interested Q: Overall, how valuable do you think

would you be in using Real-time Real-time Video could be to you in
Video to research leisure helping you plan your leisure travels?
destinations you are considering (Select one)

visiting? (Select one)

m 2018 2017 2016 m 2018 2017 2016
I
Very interested I 161.88%% Extremely valuable 17.9%
: 15.8%
16.5%
I
P 27.29
Interested Zzgg‘y/: Valuable 22233 ?:y
. (]
29.2%
]
P 27.8% Of some value 31.9%
Neutral 2659(;%0‘y 34.5%
. (]
I
e 13.4% Of no value 19.2%
Uninterested 13.9% 18.0%
12.4%
||
e 14.9% I don't know 8.6%
Very uninterested 12.5% 8.0%
11.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. ) Desti nation ¢ A na Ly sts



Amazon Echo -

Google Home




Amazon Echo/Google Home Q: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you used a
device like Amazon Echo or Google Home for travel

planning? (See image above at right) (see image
2018 2017 above on right)

Use, by Generation

15.8%
35%

Yes

13.3% 2k
25%
20%

84.2% 15% 30.1%

No 10%

86.7% mh

5%
5.4%
0% 0.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Millennials Generation X Baby Boomers Pre-boomers

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )
Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )

Destination ¢Anatysts



Messagin
APPS or
ChatBots

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Cladrmont Rd NE
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| did not recognize this
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BTG RSO

Wi B your destination?

Expect bo pay at least 571 for
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Messaging APPS or Q: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you used a
Messaging App or ChatBot solution (using text or

ChatBOtS voice) to help plan, book or update your leisure
travel?
2018 2017
. Use, by Generation
- 15.3% 355
. 30%
16.3% 259
20%
15% 30.9%
84.7% e )
No 16.8%
0 5%
83.7% o R Lo
Millennials Generation Baby Pre-boomers
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% X Boomers

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )
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Travel-related 360 Degree Video

paais B

EXPLORE AUSTRALIA IN'360°
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Travel-related 360 Degree Q: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you
viewed a travel-related 360 Degree Video

Video
on your Computer or smartphone
2018 2017
Use, by Generation
23.3% 5%
Yes 0%
35%
19.2% 30%
25%
20% 38.5%
o, [
76.7% 1% 25.3%
No 10%
80.8% 5% = 6.8%
0%
Millennials Generation X Baby Boomers Pre-boomers
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )



WORD OF MOUTH
DESTINATION SELECTION

Please think specifically about ONE

(1) DOMESTIC LEISURE DESTINATION
you really want to visit in the NEXT
TWELVE (12) MONTHS.

Please write in this destination below.
(Please only enter a place in America that

you realistically might visit. Please spell
carefully.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Word of Mouth - In Destination Selection

W 2018 2017 2016

Please think about the people you
have had contact with who have
shared their opinions with you
about <DESTINATION>.

Yes

Q: Did these persons' experiences,

N 2.9% advice or opinions have any
| don't know 4.6% impact on your interest in visiting
4.6% <DESTINATION> (Select one)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )

Destination ¢ Analysts



Word of Mouth - In Destination Selection

Q: How important were these
opinions to your interest in visiting
<DESTINATION>? (Select one)

Destination ¢ Analysts

w2018 2017 2016

Very important

Important
I 8.6%
Neutral 11.4%
9.9%
| 0.2%
Unimportant 0.7%
0.6%
| 0.3%
Very unimportant = 0.2%
0.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 =

2,021 completed surveys. )



Word of Mouth - In Destination Selection

% of Travelers’ Destination Choices
Significantly Influenced by Word-of-Mouth

14 5%
"

Destination ¢ Analysts

Q: In which ways did the people
you know talk about DESTINATION?

(Select all that apply)
m 2018 2017 2016
Personal conversation (face- [N 83.8%
to-face conversation, 90.3%
telephone call, etc.) 90.4%
E i texts. oostcards o I 26.0%
mail, texts, postcards or 2617%
letters
29.4%
Social media (Facebook, _ 35.9%
Twitter, Instagram, Pinterest, 41.5%
etc.) 35.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys, 2018 = 2,021 completed surveys. )



Trust,
Use and
Importance




80%

Relatives
(via social media)

Frequency of use
(“Always use” or “Usually use™)

70% Official destination Official destination )
tourism offices tourism office websites \ Relatives
(person to person contact) f (in person)
!
60% . i 2
~ Travel agents Hotel staff, concierges | Friends Friends
2 (person to person) (via social media) (in person)
5 =
£ 50%
@ X X T
E Magazine articles . - ___ Review websites
> (online or print) ~_ hasl (TripAdvisor, Yelp, etc.)
Fr i}
E! 3 40% —
= - .
5 Newspaper travel_sectfff___ T Travel business websites -
—. (online or print) - Hotels, attractions, airlines, etc.
2z 20% o Co-workers
£
3 e / - ) .
g Co-workers _ / II'I onli id Official destination
Z (via social media) / \ ¢ & ':f’ V!r ‘g’) tourism office printed
= Jn' | €9, Youlube visitor guides
% 20% f T
z Travel business | '
2 Hotels, attractions, airlines, etc, |  Iravel-related
= (via social media) / TV programs
10% ]
Official destination
tourism offices
(via social media)
0%
O 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

‘Bubble placerment is approximate

Lower importance
24%-0%

Moderate importance
24%-30%

High importance
31%-40%

Highest importance
>40%

Destination ¢Anaiysts



SPOTLIGHT SEGMENT

NEW TECHNOLOGY AND
TRENDS IN STREET VIEW

n 360 and New Opportunities for Destinatio



360 Imagery and User-Generated
Google Street View
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mobile

Street View Street View

auto ready vr ready

Sphericam Matterport
Z CAM NCTech Ltd.

Insta360 InsideMaps
NCTech Ltd.

Summer 2017

Street View
workflow ready

Samsung

GoPro
HumanEyes Tech.
iGuide

GoThru

Garden Gnome
Panoskin/LCP360




W3 Street View > Ready

Develop Street View certified products.

HOME SPECIFICATIONS SUPPORT & SUBMISSIONS BRANDING GUIDELINES

Market your Google-certified products as
“Street View ready"

Street View is one of Google's most popular brands and among the
best-known within 360 and VR industries. Through this program,
developers can leverage this brand when marketing products that
have been verified and certified by Google as compatible.
Certification can be gained if your product meets any one of the four
standards outlined below.

Street View
" ready

Street View mobile ready Street View auto ready
360 cameras that can publish Street View from a
mobile app—without requiring a desktop
workflow

Street View app-compatible 360 cameras tailored
for vehicle-based collection with the highest
accuracy

MOBILE-READY SPECS AUTO-READY SPECS

Product evaluation

Q  Search

ALL PRODUCTS 3 .

Street View Auto Ready

workflow

Street View vr ready Street View workflow ready

360 cameras or systems that collect geometry in Publishing utilities—sometimes bundled with
addition to generating sets of connected 360 cameras—that can upload to Street View
photos accounts

VR-READY SPECS WORKFLOW-READY SPECS

Badge use and general promotion
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Insta360" Pro ?"

reet View

ready

Street View
Auto Ready

8K @ 5fps
Onboard
Stitching
etc.
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Mammoth Mountain Ski Area
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Ski Resort
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Year-round ski area offering 3,500 acres of terrain for
skiers & snowboarders of all ability levels.

>

Live performances - Good for kids
Q@ 10001 Minaret Rd, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546
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* Daydream Smartphone VR Standslone VR Apps & Experiences  Developers

Other Applications

VR headset built for
comfort and choice

Street View
360 Video

VR Video (3D)
Live Broadcast

Daydream View headset —

miles

PARTNERSHIF



Google Street View

Street View Camera Loan Application

The Google Street View camera boan program 15 here 1o help you share 360 expenences from amazing places around the world wa
Google Maps.

This program is open to pro photographers, travelers, and organizations (such as tourism boards, non-profits, government agencies,
universities of research groups). It's also open to others seeking to promote areas of cultural, historical or touristic significance as
well as those who intend to photograph business interiors

Under this program, we may offer to lend you a Street View Trekker backpack or a Street View app-compatible 360 camera, depending
on availability and what may best match your needs.

Important Notes

We are unable to satisfy all loan requests, but we appreciate your time and will reach out to those we can

This program is currently available for a limited set of countries, but we're working to expand efigibility to additional countries
in the future

Your submission of an application will not guarantee that you will be selected. Goagle will